05/18/2015 503311448

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3358066

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID B. KRIZMAN	12/02/2014
WEI-LI LIAO	12/02/2014
SHEENO THYPARAMBIL	12/02/2014
TODD HEMBROUGH	12/05/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EXPRESSION PATHOLOGY, INC.
Street Address:	9620 MEDICAL CENTER DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 100
City:	ROCKVILLE
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20850

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	61647602	
Application Number:	14543610	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)654-6211

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026546200

patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com Email:

Correspondent Name: PAUL M. BOOTH Address Line 1: 700 13TH STREET NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	001152-8030.US01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YOLANDA M. HAZELL	
SIGNATURE:	/Yolanda M. Hazell/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/18/2015	

PATENT REEL: 035661 FRAME: 0897 503311448

Total Attachments: 2

 $source=001152_8030_US01_ASSIGNMENT_AsRecorded\#page1.tif\\ source=001152_8030_US01_ASSIGNMENT_AsRecorded\#page2.tif\\$

PATENT REEL: 035661 FRAME: 0898

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

Whereas David B. KRIZMAN residing at 24305 Welsh Road, Gaithersburg, Maryland 20882; Wei-Li LIAO residing at 1112 Shannon Place, Herndon, Virginia 20170; Sheeno THYPARAMBIL residing at 3730 Singleton Terrace, Frederick, Maryland 21704; and Todd HEMBROUGH residing at 24336 Newberry Road, Gaithersburg, Maryland 20882 (hereinafter "Assignors") are or have been employed by EXPRESSION PATHOLOGY, INC., a corporation having its principal place of business at 9620 Medical Center Drive, Suite 100, Rockville, MD 20850 (hereinafter "Assignee");

Whereas, as part of their employment agreements, the Assignors assigned all inventions made by them in the course of their employment with Assignee;

Whereas the Assignors, in the course of their employment, invented one or more inventions directed to SRM/MRM ASSAY FOR SUBTYPING LUNG HISTOLOGY (the "Invention(s)"), described in one or more patent applications including U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/647,602 filed on May 16, 2012 and U.S. Patent Application No. 14/543,610 filed on November 17, 2014 (the "Application(s)"); and

Whereas the Assignors wish to make of record their prior assignment of the Invention(s) to Assignee and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration previously given by Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which each Assignor acknowledges, Assignors hereby affirm they have sold, assigned, and transferred to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), any above-mentioned Application(s) describing the Invention(s), and any Patents issuing thereon; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the above mentioned Application(s) and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application(s); any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Each Assignor

Page 1 of 2

affirms that he/she made the assignment at the time the Invention(s) was/were made by virtue of the terms of his/her employment. Although each Assignor is unaware of any rights in the aforementioned Invention(s) and/or Application(s) that remain with them, if any such rights exist, those rights are hereby assigned to Assignee. Each Assignor agrees not to sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; and perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

NAMES AND SIGNATURES OF INVENTORS					
Name: David B. KRIZMAN	Signature: 12/	Date: 12/2/14			
Name: Wei-Li LIAO	Signature:	Date: 12/02/14			
Name: Sheeno THYPARAMBIL	Signature: DEMAS	Date: 12/02/2014			
Name: Todd HEMBROUGH	Signature:	Date: 2/05/2014			
NAMES AND SIGNATURES OF WITNESSES					
Name: Sheeno Thypavambil	Signature: White	Date: /2/2/19			
Namer David Krizman	Signature:	Date:/2/2/14			
Name: Weill Liao	Signature: Ann	Date: 12/03/14			
Name:	Signature:	Date:			

01152-8030.US01/LEGAL124231003.1